COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

Page 1 of 6

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-14-2-1 003
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P00002

ISSUED BY: ’;
|

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

|

ISSUED TO:

| THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapte

r 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vii, Sect 703; MCCA Article XIi,

Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate JAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Requestthata Modification be issued to reflect First Quarter Allotment. The allotment (MFL) for this

Appendix is a 100% Federal cost share, and will be used
outlined within the appendix. In addition, the AFP in App

to support the ARNG Physical Security Guard Programs as
endix 1003 is decreased by $286,605.00. This decrease is the

result of a transfer of $26,190.00 from appendix 1003 to Appendix 1004 as directed by NGB and an error in the opening
modification for Appendix 1003, dated 1 October 2013 in the amount of $260,415.00.
2 The Estimated Cost (AFP-Federal) decreased by $286,605.00 from $1.614,000.00 to $1,327,395.00, with

$1,296,395.00 designated for QPSM and $31,000.00 to VIPP.

3. The Maximum Funding Limitation (MFL-Federal) for this Appendix is increased by $300,000.00 from $0.00 to

$300,000.00.
4. In-Kind Assistance is established at $0.00.

5. Add the attached updated page 6 to this Appendix for FY-14.

6. See attached memo from MNFE dated 06 November 2013.

7. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

8. As FY 2014 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

modification which is subject to the availability of funds.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their a
Modification.

uthorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

THE ST OF

BY:

'BPATRICK A. MURPHY
Major General, NYARNG
The Adjutant General

Date: IBAQg &3

NATIONAL ARD B REAU:

BY: /[ A

_~TAWRENCENAASHLEY i
Colo USA y
USPFO for New York

~
Appgfﬁro L?L RM:
Bvl_/ A X

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., Mﬁ@j
/ i
Date: _* '6‘3" 20(3

APP@VED ASTO iGAL FORM:
BY: X S~ é"l A e

Counsel Paul Sausville, COL, JA, NYARNG

Date: /& ﬂw%




August 2009

Section 309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total doil

the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its

ar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
costs in fulfilling its responsibilities

under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligate
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this Appendix are availabl

Grantee. Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.
1. Fiscal Year 2010: Approved Budget (AFP)
$1,176,252.00

2. Fiscal Year 2011: Approved Budget (AFP)

$1,256,400.00

3. Fiscal Year 2012: Approved Budget (AFP)

$ 2,266,700.00

4. Fiscal Year 2013: Approved Budget (AFP)

$1,621,000.00

5. Fiscal Year 2014: Approved Budget (AFP)

$ 1,327,395.00

W912PQ-14-2-1003

d for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
e for reimbursement to the

Total Dollars Obligated
$1,176,252.00
IKA: $645,147.06

Total Dollars Obligated
$1,256,400.00
IKA: $1,023,400.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 2,266,700.00
IKA: $1,051,865.83

Total Dollars Obligated
$1,621,000.00
IKA: O

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 300,000.00
IKA: 0



MNFE-CFMO (37) 6 November 2013

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, W02 Renee Davin

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-14-2-1003, Appendix #3 (Physical Security)

1. Request that a modification be completed for Appendix #3 to reflect first quarter allotment.
The allotment for this appendix is all under the one hundred percent federal share and will be
used to support the ARNG Security Cooperative Agreement as outlined within the appendix. In
addition, we are also decreasing the AFP in Appendix #3, by $286,605. This decrease was the
result of a transfer of $26,190 from Appendix #3 to Appendix #4 as directed by NGB and an
error in the opening modification for Appendix #3, dated 1 October 2013 in the amount of
$260,415.

Section 306. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

a. Funding
(Allotment) (AFP)
Max. Funding Limitation Estimated Cost
QPSM Federal Share (100%) $ 300,000.00 $1,296,395.00
VIPP  Federal Share (100%) $ 31,000.00
TOTAL $1,327,395.00

b. In-Kind Assistance.

Within the federal share indicated above $0.00 is reserved and designated specifically
for In-Kind Assistance (IKA) through federal procurement procedures. The use of IKA shall be
at the request of The Adjutant General as approved by the USP&FO. ARNG-ARI approval is
not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The point of contact for this matter is SGT Nicole Richardson, who may be reached at
extension 6117.

PAUL R. CONTE
LTC, FA, NYARNG
Program Director (CFMO)

CF:
MNBF, Tom Halabuda



¥ xipueddy”
& xipuoddy

‘wlol

{030} 3aA

WivL

TMISA

1 XION3ddV

| NOILVABISNOD - DNIA
ZONVITNOD - DN3A

) ’ TXIONIddY
00°008'602'91 00°004'962° 7§ 00°005'905'02$ wioL
" 00°00E°695 00°00£95 100°000°0288 {000} 3udA
E ) | 00°000'006 /00°000°006§ “W3aD
| 00'00598L - ] 100°005°98L$ '54v3
| 00'00E'628'C | 00°000°0¥9'} {00°00E'69Y'v$ “Mdad
| 00°00£'809 00" 00'00£'80T'T$ Lau3
| 00'00V'9TY'TT © 00°000007°1$ 00°004'9T9°ZT$ Vdud
i FXIONTddY
_ 31YDNS0 OL DNINIVIAZY |03LVOITEO INNOWY | INZWLIOW ddv
"00°005'9EZ ¥T% ~viol
05 0000009298 | gdaalie
rLOLISOOZ, 000A0'2LZ  00'0002LTS L SudAEEL 7wzl
H ! ONIGNNA 030
o ovoo0ost osooz'ivsis |
. ¥100LG90T | 00'000'006  00'0000068 !
B : {00005'08/8
... ¥hO01S90Z . 60000
" 'vigoiseoz | 00000
v1001680Z . . {oooo0'esy MOSA| SARIUND PUBLALIOD 08
10015907 _ 00°000'00Z  00°000'4088 WIVL A2} L¥04TY 68340
puny H
800 [00'005°292'¥Z$ |
00000 T2 000 L dd¥ _
! o 00 000 056 L dd¥ :
i 00'500' 225 ¥ ddv £ ddy 30 14vd 51 WIWNIOHY ¥ ddV¥s ¥
1€ 39 Killo eABy NGRS ddIA  00'96€'42€') £ ddv ¥ ddy Ukan $0I8US WOUNOHY € Y :
00°000°689 zdav —
00 005 905 OZ% | dd¥ o
50002 €89'9 00°00§' 298 ¥2 §80 V101
00000 Y SNOILYI3dO0 JONVY OHINIVHL|[MOSA 0GDO0LZL
00°000°1E JEND3S WOISARG | ddin CO00OLEL
= — TYINGNI 1dNE AGNYS SNVOIGUNH| §NHA | OODODEEY
0000/9% | oooo0'0ze | ASNIONLINGS NOLLVZI 10N 38d | SHAA _DOODOIEL
00000 2L& 00 000°Z/Z . ___SNOUVHEJO SONVE OO0 M4 | OO000LEL
00000065 IONVIIIWOO TVANIWNOHIANT | DNIA 0095911
00°000'68 NOILYAHISNGD WININNOHIANT | ONIA GOESOIEL
00'600°00% 00000205 INWSN VIV ONINIVEL G3LVIOS.INI INLV] 000001 2V
G0'00E 801 NOILVHO1SIU/NGILYZINSIAOW| LASS BO000ZEY
00°600°002 00°005 98 SOUIoE] RO SEeUIpED) 0] W | SAv3 0OGDOZEL
00°000°00v 2 60°00F'519°21 NGILONHISNOD HONIN| VaHD COO00ZEL
0000055} 00000618 ALGAOSS YOS AHd [WSHD 00000LEL
00°000'00% 00'D0E 69V ¥ S30IANTS ALNIJONd TV3H [MdOD DOODOLEL
FUNLINGAL | NIHD DO0DOTEL
60°000°006 HHd NOILONTHY ALITIOVA|WIG0 00000ZEL
eIy ddv ERIINY d30W GIEAY
SHIISNVHL §83349
SNIONTd I 3INOD 507




1000 1000 {000 10v'569'121 |00000'55€'S 100'005'886'22

: Sk T . insay jlesenp
|00'000'556'Z |00005 88622 *® xigiv.  sidol
{00'000'00¢'z {00'0 A X8V pLO0KSEC
1000 {000 0 {08'¥96'08 ¥a¥O - XIewY. ylO0iseoz.
0 000 0 0EL'VE O ey b
‘- | ke s " o .._”Mq‘ﬁ--..;.m. - L
Y2 TR S R LAY : it g s st

wswebeuew Anoe4 pue UONINASUODAN X181 V/AWNY 181U87D) spuny
9 JeuoneN Auuy ‘soueusiuiepy vonesndo 1015902 pun4y
ww_nﬁ_..m>

VSIT'SNOYvo0g

188N JusLINy

95:T1:60 £102/90/14

oun] uny uodey

9Z:1 180 £102/90/L 1

993 woyj psysesjey ejeq ise

wn)-uoN puewiwo) 408



00'00L'82E 00°000'868 |00°002'82€ |00'000'868 WNSaY [[RIBAD
00°00L'82€ 00'000'868 0000,'82¢ (00000868 | #  Xi@V . $LOLIS90Z
S s vl A

swebeue Aired pue UOHONIISUOD AN Xi8LY/ANYY 183UBD Spun 4
© |euoneN Auwuy ‘soueusiuiei p uonessdo 1AL 15902 pund

s3ajqelieA
VSI1 'SNaYYO0d
1950 Jueuny
££:6Z:60 £102/90/1 1
oui} uny yodeay
9Z:11:80 £102/90/L1

953 wouj peyseljey eieqg 1se

wny) puewwo? :40S



